

GR 513 of 16, CIS 513 of 16

Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date.
<u>25.09.18</u>	Both the accused persons namely Sanjit Porel and Raju Porel are present by filing hazira. Ld. A.P.P and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present. Heard both sides. Considered. The case is taken up for consideration of charge. Heard both sides. Perused the F.I.R., charge sheet and the other documents in the case record. Considered. From the same I find sufficient grounds for framing charge against the accused persons for offence punishable <u>u/s 379/411 IPC.</u> Charge so framed in separate proforma is kept with the record. The contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried. Fix : 07.01.2019 for <i>Evidence of C.S.W 1.</i> Issue summons accordingly. Dictated & Corrected. A.C.J.M., Bishnupur. A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.	

--	--	--